Rule 3.8

Insert full name of

camnany

Insert full narmes and

addresses

Presenter’s name,
address and reference
(ifany)

ADR E17a/ Apr 1998

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs in
administrative
receivership following
report to creditors

Pursuant to section 3.8(4) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of company

Form 3.3

R.3.8(4)

For official use

|

Company number

01446498

Gafters (Transport) Limited

We, Blair Carnegie Nimmo
of 24 Blythswood Square
Glasgow
(2 4Q8 United Kingdom

Gerard Anthony Friar

the administrative receivers of the company, attach a copy of the statement of affairs of

the company.

Dated 22 March 2004

Signed C{\\'P‘ : (:N’
~J

24 Blythswood Square
Glasgow
G2 4QSUnited Kingdom

1) T .

COMPANIES HQUSE 2408704




Statement of affairs

vy

£

Statement as to affairs of Gaffers (Transport) Limited

On the 22 December 2003 the date of the Administrative Receiver’s Appointment

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths
when you have completed the rest of this form.

I Keith Leslie Mitchell
of 21 Meadowgate, Brampton Bierlow, Rotherham S63 6HJ

Swear/affirm that the several pages attached marked A-K are to the
best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs
of the above named company as at_22 f12 /2003 the date of the appointment of
the administrative receiver and that the said company carried on business as.

ol

Clatl Malid

s =y fnflrmary Street: Loeds LS 2B ¢
Sworn/affirmed at EVEVIS UE DS : i i
Date S TR A UARY Doy
Signatures
Before me Do tae G _
Dl LA C S BN

A Solicitor ¢r-Commissioner-of Oaths|

The Solicitor or commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/ affirming
the affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossing-out or other alterations in the
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed




A — Summary of assets

Assets

Assets specifically pledged: (Estimated)

Plant & Equipment — Leased
Lorries & Trailers — Leased
Audi AG

Mitsubishi Warrior

Aged Debtors

Less HP © /Factoring Liabilities "

(BEstimated Minimum “and ")

Assets not specifically pledged:

Plant & Equipment — Owned

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

e S /

Date

£

Signature /77 #

Book value Estimated to
realise
£ £
2,909 500
23,102 10,600
15,852 10,000
18.313 10,000
1,559,997 683,000
(713,500)
39,269 10,000
1,659,442 10,000
Ty e

2 = These records were removed from the offices of Gaffers (Transport) Limited by the administrative

receivers.

!' = These records were and are maintained and controlled by the directors of Grampian Limited, the

holding company to Gaffers (Transport) Limited




f
)

Al — Summary of liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £
(carried from page A)
Liabilities £ 10,600
Preference creditors £
VAT Liability 102,169 102,169
PAYE & NI 366,797 366,797
Bank Overdraft r r
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential £ -458.,966
creditors
Debts secured by a floating charge: £
Estimated deficiency / surplus of assets available for non- £ -458,966
preferential creditors
Non-preferential claims: £
Aged Creditors 663,119 663,119
Accruals {Estimated) 160,000 100,000
Factoring Account r r
HP Liability Q o
£ -1,222,085
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital: £
Share Capital 100
Estimated total deficiency / su;plus as regard members £ -1,222,085
. f‘ Qo f ‘{_r _4":!
s',"')" ld’f /‘%7%::?7 A :'f ot o
. J AP A U S
Signature” /L% ¢ Date > - ;

!'= These records were and are maintained and controiled by the directors of Grampian Limited, the
holding company to Gaffers (Transport) Limited

© = These records were removed from the offices of Gaffers (Transport) Limited by the administrative
receivers.




EST9Hh 2Ead THNNLGE ETTO

(RS- TH G (oY Th™T5 [41" R A WHOAALAOD GTT0
EETIG L 98270 QCocss 72210

0% 2 00 "5& F i N 0 I 2 B = | 1@ £0)
DZ0E h0G TETO

S80S SO " HGY L0 T 60y NOTLIANNCD 1539 3HL Zhe0
HhROS5L 20470 BEEe0GL FOLTO

N 05 " HO& G TPh SLUYTT GETRTTT UL 54T SHIL L WIIWEIHNOD 7T

060894 L4460

HE " GO RRRGT Py LR oathEh T T™1 GHITTIELE 7 MOSMITTHIO L0000
&H08% That 0ol
" THSG g6 Th & ThH HOTAYAS L TAANEE CEHNTEWOD ThI0
LHEETT L4460 SHERWT LL60
ORUETE PLTLRT G0 2h TE 09 FEANTANAE ¥ % D FALE )
T£1987 2546 T0
Te g 9 " hy a1 SLonaddd ALIMNIAS GOaTTnE ITLD
LLMTOT LLTHMTOT LCIOETEL HSILTHA cOTO
OhOHhESS QQT0
QEF Ty OT" 17 GLUETT SYE HSILTHI FRLO
FHONGSS L4670
A GL"Pe & "HTE SMOIS N3AMOE &EHTO
LZHETE HTFETO
530 GR*TTE 17 JHGXAE: Avdl JATH09 0270
OF 0T oh Gl FAT RO FATLTLLTT 204 Q&EQ0
QEODEDL LL60
D GEE D00 o0 R0E SADEE WIC AHECQD
P L0090 ekl GTOEGY ghTo
=9 we %" e MIHLTWITT 3TADIYE GO0
ORZGTS L4060
[T RATRIF Q"L SGAT NSNS TELULEAAML ol diMd Fan
.;rmuh_mﬁ. L9640
Q0009 [ TACTE R A~ LN G379}
L4R TRTR
FATI A 0% "Edé G L0 HETORLT SMATAISANIA T OLNY SO LG
ERTR LT HLLTO
FeL G5 W T EA ORI e} LGNS~ [Tl
SHTESH EEG0 T L0%0
G A L7 #3seH0d3 k6L TOR0
. o ST 0551 hE R LT L he0E Qu T gThY QL7 AHTS 9720
SR Lo
PRUEEL LLYRHET LT haE b CBE 0THO
- 09 thETH EETO
LR TL OGET A " TOCE OL7) LHOS3MYHL T &590
EGFhhL fu,w ﬂO
GRS ERaRTa FE O 1 INEHIZER mu.m SEE0
05T rent bt TH 2THQ
L& Toh I L (S5t (JL7 3HIH KL\,HEQ 2| ERRO
0&anM?TL GTDLC
) OO OETET {4 a0 "5 L5007 W IIOHZENO0 ATY HHE0
Al AL QLA SHILCH] £ S U0 E Y T eI B U

xat 7 didng

mu:mﬁ

SUDLIGAND 38y S6TIu LH0dEN pajtwry (Rred ?E&. ERERFLSY

ST ROeNRT-TE LG T o




ESEEFE hdbeT0

FT hPT ga9TEeed ZLTLATE O "hyhe 3319 BH T L0
~ QETTOL HLETO
ildW/ Y "haY ST &EHUPTY QLT LNAWLINYIZY NOZT MM LB
/” ) QOSTLS LE5TO
- G&ThTH TeEhe % "Ehd JILTHET SLYYHD NNYKAA0H TTa0
cOze 92 ETTO
OF " ha%T SRHTOTT &6 80T R TE OJ51H SWEC
AT TLE LT TS GHT Ol 16T OL™ S3HLMAD B3I NAINHAH TR0
QLTEIE KESTO HETTEE hEALTO
G B 0n0GY 00 g 00 "ShE AIHIATNGM LTINMYNTY SLLGHNYH LR
LT L0WE RESTO DPLORE 9EENC
HT AT (DL "6HAE S TLTOET 99t/ (ht "BREE) IHBTHMASLIW S11vyHuH ChP0 Kt
LEHGTFY L4610
057999 Ta "hOE Te "HOE ANMY WO HNEL 8 dldNd MIATEYH 29 T0
LTEEQL LLHD
07 07492 G4 "PEEE GE v ay gt T ZETREG00T fOELTWIT QOOMNISHE D3y [AAelal
OO Tyh g2 Ues T FA AN HE T ATE fSOUE Z0YN0 GLOG
SYETER ERH4HTO
D607 GhtOaT OhGsT Fh ey @9 "hiE ahTELN SHALBAG (I Em S9N TOHD
FhHENYY ALt T FLYhRR HENTO
QO TORGhT 00" L0867 O OhES 05 "&hTET AUDGBNESL ALLYE NHOC Qwe0
TaYTEY Z?PE710 h&EFTEY ZRETO
AT EaTTh a1 "H5% T4 6 G "es0T J47 F3IAMAS ¥ 51E9d JIWEHENHA ELTO
HOPGLLE ETTO QOO0 L L8 BTTO
. tRPLGE GE T HPER 29T LTET HETESLS TETSEEET AHES dW3 ¢ LHOASMYYL AYmMTIRNG OHHD
[ EY T LLET L LT ¥8 AU300Mo 50004 NUAMLYEON TSTO
EYLYTh EhFI0 THYYGH ZH2TO
O "hidee SLTR0YT HETELED TLTTOEHR L7 SH0L0%d 133714 PELO
&L66THE SRR T0 CEEBETLS ZhPTO
TEOSLT LATQTHT BT GHE [ AT I ONTHENLOVANNSW ¥ SITLISIE07 Hld 2 LR0
TTO9v4se L7170 000 TL6 LTTO
QOTOOT O LTT CHLTT L7 LHOASNYYL 1594 FATA"AS]
00Saths TZTO FEET hh TZTO
"EEEE L1791 CE " hZTY LEVanhLd BLUYd HINEL NeHJ0uNA T¥o0
20TOAS hAIZTO EOTOST HLZTO
LFAE AN 07T 07" TR JALIWET BN7d MEATHU Zhe0
TeD0728 ETTO
. HF T TESE Th"&WE Th"ave L™ A290AH40m  L235T0 HETO
- TIVEES EL2L10 TOLLEG ELLTO
HR S TER ZECONT ET0hT JL7T SATTdME LHOdENYEL HdYE31d 6 L0
SEETLEY OLY0 PATT LER (4£90
QR RELOT ST hE0T TH"hGh £ RTET g 00w L7 ANDEad 914130 CTE0
DETRE hTTEE HT"EE SAGTAHIS LHO4dENINL "H°a R0
Hivhy TE 9O4TG LEOD LT L2670
(SO T 3054 (S0P HATWEL % HIMHEL ST LNIY NOSNYd 0
LTLOTY 22810 L9901 2210
oo OT"R6aE GT 242 "ESATLSTO0T LHATANA SATAYI SAHY SPO0
SEhnLS A9hTO HIQE LG &PHTO
he"vh AR [ O SHITAYAS AMOTHAA "W IIHHWWO0 FdtaTie]
QOOGEH HZHTH
Oh "L 2R TOhRGT LT hOY TG TEH RLYTLRE LT STIRISNARKOD SAYONESOYI S200
FEAL AL LA BUIUOR -kt HBUIUDW & SUJLN @ e T U2 L) BuUlpues g DWEN IS G
Jjuas aaue ey Ja 1T ddng

’ ENESOIL0 TAMCL  MO-NYC-TEZ ALY z ETR LHOGIH SUOLIOEND QEE9 ¢ 7 LH0d3M PEYTWIT (JIOUSURLL) SIE7FE0




Girm@nT
QOD-0LLT
= PO HTHIZEST
FRGLT
HE "Effh
Qe LnE
GO OhOT
NG 1107
OO heE
W ENET
QE AT

00048

iy

"EERELE

COTTEHTET

M
£

2. LT LF05

WLTLETATY

(EFTEY)

HT  haseE

G0 "Gh

S0 T LED

TOF0EST

TR eE L

G LTRETD?

LENO9 Y

QO 054

Tasg sl (LA

HMEGG G0

SUUDW 44

Q4G E5ave

I8 haT

Q0 69eT

PEHTETT && " TE0E

At AND LR CE T ShRGE
Th ThdEh

ZLogn

SZ 8T

YT LGE

e

0L uny FISEERDT

hE "R LET

G4 EFhG

SYLOY &

VL hG—-NGT - TE 318

£

G407

OGN TEER

Ld " TEOE

AT

TR

Ch " AO5T

G& " TSE

9" Lhn

Q0°GE

ChUEETET

syl 7

304

54795

ES"HhTdw

S5 TIVT
QL8
0c a0/
bé " TEOE
o "&& T
HE "R L

O LT

57 GTYT
50704

PLTEETY

FITawh

EE " L9
CLTENTT
LTTET

Gk * oy

3ued T

Lild3d SU0LIIIUD

bé& T TE0E

a9 "o

£ TTE

ZheFTh

L MGG

hE TRGEE

HOTEFOT

597555

&% "RART

EQ EET

06 7ELY

YuoL

JUDIIAS

LY
QO"THT
EE " LPE0EE
Oh 908
LA - Ae b
GL"946E
GO~ LeEE
9 TEQOHE
PO S5LT
26 LT
69 LE
GLEOLE
G4ThevER
L9 LTRET
ZhERT
PEELITT
QE"LLh
ET"Th&T
HE R EIE
[

MO TAFOT
00 "0
796005
At "FHER
LEehe
GE "hShE
O&"EsY
GLMEFhG

BHLIT prug 36 00800
DoueTes

azay

THTER LMOdHY

BhH T EN44TO

UALIMIT S71M0Y MATWFHY

STFRORE ETTO HIPROREZ ETTC
UELIWITT SATIAE3S ENILNNCIOY 9d
ZOOFE L THhITC STERFEL ThITO
(L7 FALSH3L ONINIARY SN1d0GH4A3d
LELEQDY LL6TO SETER? L4610
4L (S298) 00 "8N3 NYILHd
2ELLEE hESLTO

AL (BaETYEY 00 GNF NYJITEd
TGOO0E 2££70 99585 244T0

NOSNTHAUYA "M

FERTLS QRLTO LLFTEE 9QLIC
LT NOTLNBLHASIT HIAHLINGd
099099 S0490
GalLIHIT (41 E0
PREHRE EELTO
TWNOILYNYSLNT HmInN
TLLRFE HZHO
(ATFLAZAYN ) SQU0AGENK

aL ("sBag)

JILIWIT

ASOH—Y~IN W
FUIPES FRED
SNYHL BT THHS AN
QUTL OLhs OEQ
UILIWIT L SONDE
YHENTLE ETTO FIEN TZE STITO
LT BIITAMIS FHAL S

PVFNGS LLEHO

BNOS 2 TTIEMANT 03

AHEET L FEEZTO BSHAE L FEETO
GITOMI NYODT
CETERY LLA6TO
SIHIMIWEHCD) 480 YNNI
TRIVLE HMESLHTG
LLSY NI

LT SOINYUTAH
QR L7855 P9EQ
arT (WeHSEAR)
£L00 fhhg Q0

6 A}

SImAT tw

TIDNADD ALID 803H7

TEEWTY LL4TO

ONINIVHL d3ATHA LH0JSHYHL LE7T
ELOPWE NELTO

FDIAEIS TOULNDD L8834 IIAH
FLLLEE NEEHTO LLLLEZ HESTO
L™ SHIML ASTENILLONA
EE6TO TEEZST? ZELTO
QILTWIT BENOC M2

g
CrhtG

OILIMITT NOSMTFC
EEELLSE ETTO
BHINMEL 84
LOTL 609 TZTO
(LLTT IS5FH3IARC

QOTLEDT TETO

HI TEINSQ0

BUAR ]|

PRI

(2 I0dsUBI] )

zatpddng

ERCEE L)



™ HEETNG FEETO
mmv, &0 " LhEE ELTLTY ST &L EG " hEY Ghoee TE "god &0 TEGE AL E¥MYHENT Hd9dO0HIYL 5990
_ " 0FOR0T LL&6TO OEOHOP LL6TO
’ SO EGHET TE "5%E PR T 11 HEF0T ALT 8 ATULILEESYH THED
Yeh/EE SO4TO TERHZE SOSTO
> (36 "hF ThT BT 9ELT BT 92LT AL SAIIAMIS FYAL ATAIOHLGHIS A0
" FhBORT £54 TO
STeRyeivd G4 EEE GLBaT (L7 (AHNASARHMY SNUNL BIAZLS 10O
. COPS LE HRFTO
00 00 57 UERT 07 “h& 5Z0LE HYHLHEALS  §hh0
PHONOE F&FTO GHSHOE 969 T0
On Bl LT FT"hh LT TENNOSHIL WMLIDFHE 590
OTZOREE ETTO SEH/ 9YE ETTO
o0 EEY 0504 0604 L7 2MIH MITIQHL LSTIWION3LS  TERD
TZEREE FEETD LbEERHE FRETD
L0 FEINT RE " 9EPE 9E "EEGE L9 L1987 &G LT (L7 (AZISNHYEY SNOTLONT0S 9590
LhE (9L §hLLO
"F9h 799 0S5 0/ FTHET SI00L NO-HGNG  £68.0
S8 TEE thh " 4E) h L LIS D0L-NO—dWNS  £4F0
ZET LEH ZEETO
TSR L5 THERT LG TRHEDT (A6 SNILIHEYH ¢ SHWE SHS 0090
T/ZORE ELLTD TTEEYR ELLTO
. 00 " G5% (8765} (29 °65) AlT “HAA TWISHIAWWOD JOONNIHES  96F0 sxax
FELFOY wFRTO DEE&0T H@hTO
CH " LR O " hgOh O “nF0h QaRLIMITT BNIWdS ADIGIHS 16RO
- BE T TROE E% " TEhH nOUEL TYSE OE "GEZ 9 QITT QL7 SAEET 40 THEMAS . HET0
1159 Z58 ETTO
" OO TR LE FE 68 QE & BILIW HIIANAS  I0EO
= TPFIEE HELTO
HLGET PHUE0T ERCORE ELPRTT hitRek EnOehe a1l (g8 YINGIS  E9h0
- 00 "Ho0 T 0T &HLTT OT"64TT gL’ (AN #29Ws  ST10
HOBLTE &06TO GSELTS &04TO
RTTEST EEhEe TR 9IT hFE9g QALTWET 2N NZHTA ALZAWS S840
LMTHTIS 224670 WGBTS £26T0
LT TO"O TG0 a7 BNIAODN HAS0M  4EQQ
» T9BLEL ERLTO
& T TO%h G4R0FT TLLHLT GhEFEE AYFADDHY wHE 5040
) - 56" LLGE HE TEQH HE T EGh FOALINET WHE  hETO
e ESSELLE ETTO
LB TENES B hI99T £4 "PFhEE £ TP TEH JALIWETT SADLAMIS VLMY 0280
L DTFTEL hgho TIPETL wFh0
- 16 EPEH O LGP L&t LE £HOTTT G 509T SAIITHIA "WIIHIWKAD FINYITIY  HEQC
SRLOFE HELTO
" E5UERS 2HTE9T o i 00" in 26" 258 ELNTYE MODENTYE 9620
- TESS LT L1670
15 99SE EETOYS LE 0T £T°0T FLHER SATTdGNS SSINESE AATSEIHE0Ed B0
HEGGETG LTTO
H9PRET BETTLTY 54T HEh 019097 gL SAITANAS LUOISMYHL J0NTIHS  TELOD
ESSEELT ETTO
. GO HLRT 00 O0hE 99 QaTh HIANLGATHL "d  &EVO
s : b LR RELTO FansEh hEa 10
oy (98" 6d) G63FMd AL ERFO
Al LA SHY LI} 4l R A =Y UL & WU T LU0k mr_._” Dr_m..#.m,ﬂ 7 U= ] .H-..uﬁ_cﬁz
. TR IINT AnunsTEd rarTddng
= 4 EeU SHMIL  HO-NYD-TE FALY0 # A o 10434 SHOLTAIYD J38Y 16TEY Lu0d43Y PEITWTT (2IadSURI) SIBFIED
P




A%
PO TSENS QL LSRENT 301 HA930ET AG9HIEN
QOTed Q&Z RITO
B HO0ZS (EECTOLT) G0 Thah Oht 109 TOLDT GLTOHLE S8 T0G8 4 SNOT LYITNANKOD  8r0A 990
ESPEDY L2670
B "GEE 0458 o FAd-15 SUNTUYIE JFUTIHSHMGA  SELD
OH"MTOT PE"GRE QT FhE HALYM THIHSHH0A LETC
HHTRE L HO06TO
PO GL0T 0% "ga AT TG 4595 SHEHET bR 15818 CAUES WITIBNIYANND JUIHSNAR0A 151416
EHE LA G0LRD THY {94 S0 /90
&F COSE EThE EG 06T Y@ hTE AL AN HLYNM (e
GLThEE BZHTO GTI&EZE EEHTO
. OoroTE SE NTE G2 "HPE LU0 BNE ML LHETHM "H 2490
OOEQEE hLETO
GF " TR G TPEE 5% “G4T IGNY IPaadseHn OhO
- YEGE0T {L67T0 HWHREOSP £ L6TO
- &30k 0L OKT 06991 Oh 0L 00" ORE SHOLOW FHTHSHHEOA LS3AM SOE0
00 gEh FE “bah PE “Lah PNGS P UMY NGRHON 5200
OHELP L WTETD L LLTL NELTO
00" TN 00" TEh 00 T8 ADFTI0D AHIATAGH O LRO
GOTEZETT 00 " NTER Q0 "HYEE LA AAsYm A0 ALLID ZR00
FYGEET S E0R T4 05 0P Db PAEUTOT &89 16 G5TRE/L CAMAE SINITEAMANT NOLGNIOOYm 500
EZTSS/ 9EETO
"G LHE P& PG G699 LT SLUGG HONWL 0A P90
& HIHPHT TOL90
LECFEOST HP POET Wy TGOET AALIWIT FNOIPA0A  HERO
e FLTTE {LTRNE FUAL- 2T LuDdSNYRL dILSYWPIA  EEEQ
) ErEGhh ZESD TT&&ENE ETIO
0& "SG4T LOTHLT Ga"Gs FOTHE I HRE O7d AQHYA S3H 0hOO
IREFE HESHTO
G R0 LS SLELTE GATELTE 0% ZhEh SANTANAS NOISSTMWSNYHL TILINM hFhi
ELP6FF SONTO EL9699 SORTO
0OF " 6ES SE TN BT THE Gl SOIYHOAH HOndE §990
N BISTENE hTI0
T B L9E HYEF L 0% "659T HE EEhE INAMLTINGE 7 S3UYHES SHFHINIEL SELO
= 200997 h&ETO FHOFF? hSETO
57 A0E BE THHE 28 ohE SNOTLATES AnITENS NGISTHL 9490
EECETS ELLTO ETSETS BL/TO
04 " AOES WO ETG CECEDT OB 49T 05 Esh L0 A0NT TILIWIT Y19aaIL SETN
05 & LE (87 "0hé) DI (s "s) hE" L 898 (£ "gTh ) NOONOT 23 Tl THROQ #%#ss
SEA AT LA SHILENY R = 5 E#Cn..__a_ o if 3 _._D_>_ .u.., LT L0 G TRUEISING SWeaR| T QUITIA)
USITINT anueTed Jatiddng
T SHEGOIED POMIL RO-RED-TEEHLERT & L. Lutdzy SEOLTATNY 0Z9% :6TEd AL 3 pEYEWIY (laodsuwo)) sisyien




Statement of affairs

hNro ’
Statement as to affairs of Gaffers (Transport) Limited ) Y

On the 22 December 2003 the date of the Administrative Receiver’s Appointment

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a solicitor or Commissioner of QOaths
when you have completed the rest of this form.

I  Alan Exley
g T A
4;5(‘{-'3.2? of 1 Cowthorne View, Hovlandswaine, Sheffield S36 7LE

Swear/affirm that the several pages attached marked A-K are to the
best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs
of the above named company as at 22 /12 / 2oed  the date of the appointment of
the administrative receiver and that the said company carried on business as.

T N e B e L e R

s hads |
Sworn/affirmed at DAL ASIS ' Soliciors
Date S Feslaa ﬁmw (@ A ‘ Im’irmﬂgoéiiﬁ;:i Ef;g: INTFAL g
Signatures /T 7<\ ! ” . _
Before me m\k’ \,{ . Q)f-’*’ Y ™

Uz LA DA

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths

The Solicitor or commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/ affirming
the affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossing-out or other alterations in the
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed




A —Summary of assets

Assets Book value Estimated to
realise
Assets specifically pledged: (Estimated) £ £
Plant & Equipment — Leased 2,909 500
Lorries & Trailers - Leased 23,102 10,000
Audi As 15,852 10,000
Mitsubishi Warrior 18,313 10,000
Aged Debtors 1,559,997 683,000
Less HP @ /Factoring Liabilities " (713,500)

(Estimated Minimum “ and ')

Assets not specifically pledged:

Plant & Equipment ~ Owned 39,269 10,000

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £ 1,659,442 10,000

Signature

Due S / Z / ¥

? = These records were removed from the offices of Gaffers (Transport) Limited by the administrative
receivers.

! = These records were and are maintained and controlled by the directors of Grampian Limited, the
holding company to Gaffers (Transport) Limited




Al — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

(carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preference creditors
VAT Liability
PAYE & NI
Bank Overdraft

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential
creditors

Debts secured by a floating charge:

Estimated deficiency / surplus of assets available for non-
preferential creditors

Non-preferential claims:
Aged Creditors
Accruals (Estimated)

Factoring Account
HP Liability

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital:

Share Capital

Estimated tetal deficiency / surplus as regard members

Estimated to

Realise
I3
10,000
£
102,169 102,169
366,797 366,797
r r
-458,966
£
-458,966
£
663,119 663,119
100,000 100,000
r T
fol Q
-1,222.085
£
100
-1,222,085

"= These records were and are maintained and controlled by the directors of Grampian Limited, the

holding corpany to Gaffers (Transport) Limited

= These records were removed from the offices of Gaffers {Transport) Limited by the administrative

receivers.




26T%hh ZEG0 whhh S8 BETT0

A R qg e 07T &E Th*Ts (01 A s WEGHA 0D HTTO
ZETIYL 9EETO QO0ES L 9TEETO

O g 1O T Q052 00 "% QL3 00 % 3H003 1A0WYS I9LO
GEOE h0S TZT10

LETO9E G0 TEDY 40 " H0Y NOILIEANNGD L3534 ZHL Eheld
’ HHRQS L 90 LT0 ESZEQSL G0LT0

HLUUEETY [ SO QE " H6T Ot " T%h DLURUT NETETTT OE "9&0E SHILITH TWITIHIWWOD FI90
Q&0E3Y 24460

GeTEELT BT L P HEST FOALTHIT GNITIZLE 8 MOSMITTI0 LGCO
4059 Thig 080

Zé 7T Z67Th SADIAYEES LT4aANAE CAMIARDD THF0Q
LEERFT Llad SHZAVT L4450

[ OR“GTE PLERT GO ih "BENTAHAS ¥ R 0 00
TLTYE L ESLTO

057657 TR he e “hy L7 SL0Nd0dd ALTHNIIS 90071718 T1z20

e "gouy L47HTOT LLATCT WOOATAL HSTLIWE 20TO
QROREGT Q0wD

HE T LEE g T9 ST 1% e ETT BYD HETLTHA Y L0
, E&OHSS ZLZ6TO
Qo "O&ET DE"FTE DL GhaThTE SNATS NI
{EhEZYE & TO

[S10ne1 "1 09 TTE 09 TIE Q47 ADIAHEASE DTa30dL W3AE0H OFTO

OEHEDT ot 0L gh 0L “OELIWNITT 00 Q&EQL
GEQEOL L4160

Q0 aay QOrR0g GorPOd L1F4539 WIC &E00
7 L00FH HEhD STOESY hENI0

VLGS P IEE PP LEE FUALIWLITT HIAGLYA HOOO
ORP0TS L4860

gures P ) T84T Rl SAL GG TWIMLSNANT oawd FL00
- E5R L9 L5540

aorO0G GETAET 29 95T Qe " Lo G471 (4N ANTZW8 LY 00
ELEE L4 TR0

£96858 &yt LTh QR "EEA PR LGE PCTITE HGTORLT SKHAFHISENTIM TIY 04y SO L0
ERTRLY H0LT0

ERTRERT 9RETT QR THPE {H"ER VE s Q0 sEE E0 " Tde 1 HPRE-0LN coTd
FOEREEN ZEGO0 TEL08H EESO

PR ELA GE " Hh SE AR L™ HZLSYH0NNT SLY TOO0

AT R 3 TR ot 945 GTTOEYT HEHQ LT WOz GtRhg (LT AHAS INAWLIMNHEOHAd ONOYLSK MY STLO
YEQ LhN JEG0 SH4%602 ETTO

PO ERL S L2 et LT hEE Hid TEZH TL7T M M3L50HTIaNEYd Y [apselsl
G&A0hES ThHTO

OO wEsE OF "5 Th O "hiTTh SULASTIH0T NI LENEALTY TEEQ
THTO TT?% 2%9% Th10

BT T TL0SET LE T TOEE L7 LH0dJd8NEEL Y LGP0
EFFONL 9HFTO GERSh. B6PTO

L e IS{<I T P Y (1L GNITINGH WITMGHIEW 585350 SEed
ZEHGShE ETTO

G4TEGDT ENTERT HETTHLY TH HPYT LT SROT LS SHINTGMNE Ldaayy DIP0
EEEHTLE T TTT4 148 ETTO

L6 THH [ T TsraaT dL7 FMIH HIAINT 4 2 ¥ EHT0)
QahTTL OTGLO

DOUOETET (085077 Q054507 S, WIOHEMH0D ATy Hhe0

AL (LLA SHTIUDL 4k 1HHO £ SYUoLE E Yauoh T [ERARTEIN] Hurpuensing E{UES] RE=1a[HIRTN]

JUBIINg ALY z@tTddng
FENMT L RO-NYC TE ALY T Bl ] LHOA4EN SHOLIAIYD a3y 418y 1d0d3 pejrwity (JIodshwa;) SImysen




EEE0owE
B AT
i "hTh
7 "HART
LR T LR
@& "ERE
HWT"&H9TT
05999
DR 0P LPE
GO URes
PLDIA
GGroEGhHT
R LheT
BhTYILYE
L vty
OW "hTLET
TE"05LT
[elongelol
24 "EERE
A T
68 T TERE
Hh T eTEE
P UhEL0T
GE"WE
GO hd
00 "aad
HLTWS

Ch G2/9

LEAQ/L LA

GHEE0 60

Hh TR
ShEOTT
(9 L8668 PLSHT
Té "HOE
29 94T
Oh 05T Gh G5T
GO " &067
B 1694
2% "hie
0% TLY
T6 " &TE
TR
QT "96E
0 "6?
SYJIVON -kH SUIUCN &
SEAWIL  RO--NYR-TE Y HIRd

g

FT"hLFT

&6°G0T
&Fm0q

[s1eluo Ry

96 "YEEE

Z9TeST

Q5 0hZq

24 TTH

AT

L9008 T

LN TRThT

LT7FTRT

&1 HEOT

TE"OGST

SUFUOL T

Elalvh]

g B9z

TR "Ehe

Q0582

7499

AT ha5

2RTLTET
HE "2&ET
QS LTT

0Z"hETT

ZZTonT

1574650

nb "hHGT

yiuop T

L7 LhTE

TG OhT

Z9TEHET

99 "hE

TLTEY

heE "ESLS

9E " 5hE

EF'YIET

00"94

T4 " Tigh

FEREICTN
JUB I T

180438 540110380

Oh T hEhe

bR 7T

TR EhE

Hi TP TE

Oh"T6T

00 "5he

(hH"9Eg)

Té "hOE

LE9500T

faF A 354

anrgih

OST6HTET

a9 TEEa0T

(& GEERT

BP L824

TTTOER

E9 9808

ESEEYE hELTO

JFLY 5

QERTOL HLETO

LT LMIWLINE23Y HOZIYOH
OOST LS L25TO

JALIWITT SLYYHD NNYWAH0H
QOZZ 9E8 BTT0

NASTH

QL7 S3HLNAD 3¥IH HNAAMIH
GSLTELE hZ6T0 SHERTLE hE6TO
ATIFTAZHYM LINGNIE SLIYHUYH
LPLOPE FEET0 FRLOGE FTETD
THSTHNSLIN SLLYHUYH

bEASET LLLTO

ANYANOD HMNYL 9 dhind NIJUeH
LTEEQL LLL0

FUALTHIT JOOMNIIED 938

fEOMHE A09HE

ZVETET EN&TO

SHILBAS (1Em "85Y8

RLGHTY NEHTO FOEPHYT HEH IO
LEADGSNYHL ALLYD NHOD

TS5 159 EFETO HaeeTee E9ET0
UL 3OTAHAS 2 Sluvd ANvHANY=

HOROLLZ ETTO 000 L LL2 BTTO
AMIS dW3 ¥ LUODSNYHL AMmIzN-

dl7 M9 AH3TOHH Sq00d4 NY3IHLHOM
ERLYTh EhH2TO T?995H Zh?TO
GLl7 SHOLIYd 13373

TZERTE Sh?TO

g SJILSIO0T dod
0009 vi& LTTO

&HEHTEE EZhFTO
SNITUNLIVINNGW
TTO0?9 /6 LTTO

QaLTT IL7T LHOJBNYHL 15Yd
00S4&IThS TETO ZEZT hhs 1ZTO
LETERHLE Giydd HIOMNH1l NY3a40HN3
EOTOHS hiZTO ZOTC&ET MIEZTO
07149 JALTWIT 5MN7d H3ATHA
T&C007CZ ETTO
TS &PE UL AJHOSHWan LOAHIA
TIYEES ELLTO TOLLES BLLTO
5 "0hT {177 S3100ddNE LE0dSNYHL HdYH9Ta
TCETLEY OL70 PHTT LEY QL0
EE"o0wE qI7 =@nds53y vi3a
HT"EE SIITAHIS LHBdENGHL "€ d
HHhRTE QCATO LEGHY LT LL&TO
(eI HATIWEL ® HINYL STWAINIY NOSMYT
LTL0Te ZZZTO L9S0Te 22270
CT b8 FEITLSIANT LHOIIMA SITAYT SAHY
CE85 L5 69MTO HIBE LS 4PHTO
oot s FHAITIAHAS JTITHIA "IRIIYIWWOD
000&EH hE&TO
P TLRE ‘a1 SR IOHINKWOD SOYCUSSOUD
Butpuelsing SR
FOURTEE
TIEY 16 Tew LNOLIY AE3TWIN

R Aaradel=]
FLETLETAETT
(ER"THR)
HT " HEPE
GO Oh

SO IO L2T
TOROEST
TR L

&L TRETT
£2°094

QD "0aFh

SBADSL ALA

EhIBOIE0

05725992

LG 66T
00658 T

IFGTLTT &6 " TEOE

G2°B6T

T B RO LS NE T GHPEE

S& hOSh

ZLmEH
S8 5TE
99" GaE

e

G4 SEY 95 EETT
CLAy)
hE R LET

H4UETHS

SUFLOLL K CITERTC A

AWIL HO-NYC--TZ £32030

e

if
i~
-3
<
i

00 "EZH

Gh " TEGE

O " 2097

SH TR

FATR AL

a0 GE

Ch'ETET

TGTOY

o]

,
i

2" THLT

BUBUGL

3G9

G496

ES"Hhig
TZ PR
SETTOT
04968
Q0S50 L
66" TEOE
Qg E&T
6T "FL

59°/9T

veaeeT

S0 "0

PTT69H

EE" L99

L7ahTT

LT 2T

Pl HGE

YDl T

Q0" THT
9 GE"Q L5602
ST 0LT

9" 1%

Ld " TE0E

S7 T Gh

LONTTE

ch™aveh

G9"E2

b7 Gh7

RETRGES

hi T e?0T

S7UE95

67 TF69T

EQ EET

046 "ELY

Yo
JUAIING

LEidEd BHOLIdaND

G4°99
Q0" THT
86 /92088
Cch R02
$F " dbhG
QL9868
GO~ L&EE
27 "800h2
QO TELT
ARV
& "RLE
RLTELE
GLTHLTER
G AYRET

2hE?T

Q& " L4
ET"Th&T

HE TP GET

4s199h EH&T0
U3LIWITT S™0Y M3TIWTHd

STRROTE ETTO HTIR09E ETTO
UALIWIT S3F3TAYIS ONILNNCIDY Sd
Z00FEL EhFTO STEREL ShYPTO
(L. 3AISHAL ONINIZAY SNT1d0NL3d
LZLERT LLLTO EETER? L4670

L7 (83795) 03 “9N3 NPIITHEd
EELLEE NELTO
QL (S837WS) 00 8N3 NYDITad

TSO00Z EL470 G9PE5G FLLTO
NUOSNIHANYL "H
DLNTLG FRLTD LI9TSS 99410
L™ NOILOETHLSTO ¥IHINGd
099099 50,90

GALIWIT (H40) 20

FRETYS EELTO

Al ("GaY) TWNOLLYNHIINI SmIN
: TLLMGE HZSO
TALTWILT (AL AHYM ) SUHO SN
(1471 SITINGHAAH IS0H-Y—aNIW
094955 FFEC POVGES 9YED
UL (WYHSAANT) SNYEL STIPHS ¥
£00 fhhe OED Q094 Gins OBD
UBLIMIN LAYNDEY

YHERTZE E£TT0 IBh TLE ETTO
TL BADTAMIS JHAL SO

POGNEG  £LA0D

SNOS ¥ TIEMANT I

BHAER L FETTO G956 L FEETO
GLT SITMONI Ng90T

EETER? LL6TO

GIIIOHINWOD 460 IFdNIT

TRITLE HEGTO

S LSEAHNT

‘SIm=2T g

e L TOMA00 ALIS Sa3att

VEEGT? LL&6TO

hO"&F0T ONINIVHL d3ATHI LUOJ4ENPEL Lyl

CLYRGE hZ4LHTO

00 "0 SHAIIAHIAB T0HLNOD 153d JTiAH

VLLLEE HESTD {LLLEE ATETO

FFTEG00S QL7 SHONWL AZTSNILLONA

Gthh0 £ E86T0 TEEST? 28670

HE “FhEE UALTWIT SANGC “H "3

£E27R0E O3LIWIT NOsmic

EEEZLZGT ETTO

S8 "hohE SHIMYL SdC

O0TL50% TETO L0TL @09 TETC

0O&"E6Y (L7 153H3AYC

GLTETHG AN IZZNOC
BuU T pue 38300 =TGN

BOLG TEE
a3y F&TEY LHOd3Y pazTwrT] (jrods

zatrddng

uerj) sJIajyyen




AV

3

#

{':‘}“'

&

EQTLHEE
BPOTHGHET
06 THFTHT
GO OsaE
OO 00N

OhrETS

Gh T Peh

S "Eg

A ot~ O §
[Slehg T
Q07 LhE
TE " TS0
OOELE
EE"HATET
QO "GO T
hI"TEaT
LT hE
GE T TOPh
Lh "L LEE

LE " TaHYT

FGELS
THPEELE
AP TR

G971

5

00 "5

i

LEASL ULA

&h EAH0

TLLTR

5 a9 T

91 HGe

77789
(it LT
dETHETT

(&8 &5

BY " TEh

ehTaGT

OT "&LTT

HE gy

E&TERT
[ADR N L
SEUTLTT
T TEERT
PE "&E

BUIUL] iy

TEHEIL

) -NYC

ST 8 L2 £ hEQ
L8 %Y
ET 9T4T
YE " FETE
it L
hGTEL Hh " TLE
eh-Gess
H " L7
00" i
G/THEh
BEYIUD B EURUOE
=T #ALET * idhdd

h oo

T8 *S9E

0% "y

08 04

FETESYE

GETOEE

GLFNRT

EE " HEE

BLTEQRT

Eh"h S99

L& 4

QU " &h

&EOTT

(Pe"6d)

EERTCTNI

TE "PER

FhEI?

SV A ¥

L9 L9927

05704

OE "h@0h

YE 4L

AT

T 27T

TL GSLT

T £6 " 9GH5E

£TOTTT

£TTCT

00 "00hE

Y3uop
JUDIINN

LG4z SHOLT0H

]

a4 TEGE
hT"H207T
ET°92LT
SLELT
G2 "0 L8
FT hé
08704

HG " LhThT

BT "6ET

FA-R A |
(€% °49)
08 ~fP0H
P-91TT
RE "
Eh"OPNT
0T "&LTT
HFERS
TO°0
FhrEPGEE
hE vagh
PET?TEH
PNGOTT
& LG58
YLTHSY
0T "909T

veTgESH

Butpuesng
IR TR

J3uY 6129 LH0dJ3Y

hEETH? FELTO
AL XMyHEnd HdYR90HIYL

CROhO% LLB6TO CZOMOR LL&6TO
L7 B8R 33dAHTLESSYH

PL&hLEE SOSTO TEGHEE H0S9TO
LT S3NIAHIS FHAL JAAMIHLYHELS
FheOwy £54 TG
(AMMEHSATYEM ) SNEHL S3AILS
GORPLE hBRTO

AU L3318

PheHOE 2467 T0 ShSHOE REFTO
AL IIANNOSHId WNHLIAdS
OTZ02RE ETTO SEhs wPE ETTO
L7 AWIH HINIPHL LSITRINZRdS
CEEVLE FEZTO L66PLE RATTO
AL (AZTISNHYE ) SNOTINT0S

LhE LG BhALO

S004 NO-dJdONG

L7

LS00 L--ND—~dUNS

gEeigh ZELTQ

(A9) ONLLIHYYW ® SHIYS S5HS
TL2099 ELLTO TTEEDRY TLLT0
QLT "HAN TWIDHIWWGS J00MYIHS
PELROT hPhI0 NEESL0? hYHTO
GALIHITT GMNINGE AT T43HS

QL7 8033 40 TITHMHS
TT99 €52 ETTO
STHYL3M IDINKES
199928 heésT0

dL7T (59) YINYIG

gL ey 28dYs

HOEATS &06&TO CSE&LTS /0610
QALTHIT AN NEETA ALIAYS
AhThTS LLAHTC HhGRTE LL6TO
JL7T 9NIA00d 3804

TRELEL SELTO

AdIANDIAN YHY

FUELINEIT BHY

Z552ELZ B0

TALIWIN SASTAHIS WLNIY
OFTEIS ¢ HFHhO TIFETL +H9ho
SIIHAN THIDHIWWGD IINYITIEY
PRLORE HZHTO

“BINIYE mMOSNIYH

TELS LT LL6TO

SIIILLNG SSINISNT IALBEALLON
NAEGSER6 LTTO

(LL7 SIZLAHIS LHOLSMYHEL 3ONTHd
ESYEELE BYTIO
WINLSIIHA ‘4
RahaEh HELTO
SEHEd 3HL

Hbb LG5 HEZLHTO

SWER

peiTwiy)

GIe0
T620
Lhe0
LT10C
k0
£590
TERO
PER0
ERLO
E670
[al62= ]
GGTO  wwskssh
Ta&wo
HETOQ
TOE0
£9h0
FTTD
EE 0
SHERO
700
HR TG
oEe0
HECO
FEEQ
FAEAw
TEFO
LA )
EPYO

TE QU
T8 T Tddng

(FIDABUERT) ) sIBFFED



©

&

4

Th Eo0Ee

bh 65

Oh"HIOT

20756071

&7 " 058

G0 CTE

Og " 1eth

G4 Onh

00 SEh

0D " TéEH

DO EZLETT

PTEEET

Te 9 iha

AT TRAOST

247712

04" 55&6T

w7 EQLT

QB 58S

T9 & £99

£y

AT

04 "60TE

05°& 48

EBAG /) TLA

EREGOHE0

(e T0LT) SO " THGH
0z %E 5T TG
T HE £5°06T

59 " FeE
PE “a&h
OO TER
00 HSEE
5T E0H 16705
L27FhE
O "EFS
(EF°0h&) gy
SUTOW +h SUIUDN £
PHWTL ORI TE 13L9A

04 "OKWT

AR

QaH"ee

HOTSLT

SLELTE

£Z°ThiE

hF UER L

25 "7hE

EEEYT

(05753

BUUOL E

5 206 .

FCTATT DLTONS
CLUE
AL
GG HTT hid "ah
06°99T O+ 0/
94" TOT 559" 14
HGGOET
SE"S/ G0 HE
SLTELTE
[e1=argns
QF &9 T 05 'Eah
nE" L £RrEY
ujLoW T AR
JUBLING

Lylidae SHOLIAIYD 39y *&TEY LMbesdd

ST 0554
0s798
9Z 7R
£5TETE
50 HIZ
G *HGE
R TN
GO O%E
PE "béh
00" TZh
00 “hyEE
95 WEL
§6 "9
WY TROET
LETGHE
Zh " heZ
05" £HER
g8 ThZ
hE TBEhHE
Zeonz
L0 60RT
(2R "FTS)

Surtpugising
[l |

STIWLOL ¥ANIET 35YHIEAd

00TE C&Z HTIO
SNOTAYIINNHWGD u¥NDA
ESREQ? LLHTO
SOMINYIE IHIHSHETA

HFIEN HHIHSHAEOA

R TRE L HOSTO

FAYMES HIATISNIVLETI JUIHSAHOA
ThY LPE GOLRO Thei94 50490
LT A0 Hidam

S6PNEE E2HTO vTo&EEE EEHTO
LHO0HSHNYYEL LHSBTYM "W

OQEQET HLZTO

IAanY FTBa5489HM

YEFEO? LL6TO HhPEO? LL&TO
SUOELOW IMTHSHYOA 153M

FNOS § OHEM NGWHON
OHELR L MEGLTO LR LLTL HESLTIQ
JOHTI0D aIATATHYM

fATATATHEM L0 ALID

RIS SINBICIHONI NOLONITEYM
EETHSL 222 T0

aL7 Slugd HDNYL 0A

Hehehe TOLRC

aQ3aLIWIT FNOAFI0A

LHOdENGHL HMALSYNYIA

FhEghh 2850 TiobENE ETT0
Jd AQHYA 93Y

PIPLRE hELTO

SANVIAYIS NOISSIWSNGEL J3LINA
29679 50070 2L926%% S0RTO
aL EQITMNVHETAH HINYL

ETETZNE HTTQ

LNIWGINUMA B S3HPHS SHIHINML
009”9 heZ10 Fh0999 HWSETO
SNOILNTRS GNITE0d NYISTIHL
EEEETS ELLTO ETSETS ELLTO
JALTWIT &LPd3Il

NOGNO™ 03 Mzl

W

PROO
HG L0
LLR0
POHO
G086
SeCC
04L70
g900
ERCO
o7e0
HEROQ
EEEQ
el lele]
HPHD
BYR0
SE LG
L0
SEI0
TheQ #xXxx

FETEIITEIN]
Jatrddng

paItwIT (JI0dsURI) ) sIa8FFeq




